el (L

DATE

NTY COUN

ANAAL

NSRS

FOR

Tz e R99%5

i

JTACHMENTS FILED

De@’\\/i‘fﬁmﬂila CLERY (

Per Exec. Ofc.:

BY NEAT R KIPNIS

Deparimenial Concirence

'5; Policy

[] Consent

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Riverside County Regional Medjcal Center SUBMITTAL DATE:
January 31, 2012

SUBJECT: Fourth Amendment to the Contract Agreement for Modern Diagnostics Medical Services, Inc.

RECONMMENDED MOTION: Move that the Board of Supervisors:
1) Ratify and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the Amendment with Modern
Diagnostics Medical Services, Inc. for an aggregate amount of $268,000 effective for the period
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012; and

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, in accordance with Ordinance No. 459, to sign amendments that

do not change the substantive terms of the agreement, including amendments to the compensation
provision that do not exceed the annual CPI rates.

8 Bl

Douglas'D. Bagley, Hospital Director

FINANGIAL  comem ey oy Cost: 80 | bodet Aduntmant Jo
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Hospital Enterprise Funds Positions ToBe [
Deleted Per A-30 |
Requires 4/5Vote | []
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APRPROVE

~

BY:; L ke, ( t;«' AN CIALA
Debra Cournoyer

County Executive Office Signature

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 42010, 362,31511,338 | District: ALL [ Agenda Number: 3 L 2 0



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Form 11
Page 2

BACKGROUND:

The intra-operative monitoring services are requested by Riverside County Regional Medical
Center's (RCRMC) surgeons for the monitoring of patients while in surgery. These services
include experienced and certified neurophysiologist and the equipment to perform intra-
operative studies.

In fiscal year 09/10, County Purchasing, on behalf of RCRMC, released a Request for
Proposal (RFP #MCARC123) to secure intra-operative monitoring services for the hospital.
Based on the overall scores, Modern Diagnostic was determined to be the most
responsive/responsible bid. On April 20, 2010, Agenda ltem #3.62, the Board approved the
Professional Services Agreement with Modern Diagnostic in the amount of $139,000 to
provide intra-operative monitoring services.

On March 15, 2011; Agenda Item #3.38, the Board approved an additional increase to the
aggregate amount of $240,000 as RCRMC's volume for OR services increased. RCRMC
averages approximately $22,000 each month for intra-operative monitoring services and
anticipates the volume will continue to rise the following fiscal year.

The use of this service provides a safer surgical environment which in turn, would decrease
poor surgical outcomes. Therefore, the Director of RCRMC requests the Boards approval of
the recommended motions.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There will be no financial impact or change to the hourly rate set for this service. The increase
to the aggregate amount of the contract is only due to an increase in volume of services.
Funding for this service is 100% Hospital Enterprise funded and does not require additional
County funds.

REVIEW/APPROVAL.:
County Counsel
County Purchasing

DB:ns



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH

MODERN DIAGNOSTICS MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.
(Intraoperative Monitoring Services)

That certain Agreement between Riverside County Regional Medical Center (“COUNTY”) and
Modern Diagnostics Medical Services, Inc., (“CONTRACTOR?”), dated April 20, 2010; Agenda
Item No. 3.62, first amendment dated June 24, 2010, second amendment dated March 15, 2011;
Agenda Item No. 3.38, and third amendment dated April 5, 2011, is hereby amended effective
January 1, 2012 as follows:

1. Amend the language of Section 4.0 Compensation, Paragraph 4.1, to state the following:

“4.1 Maximum payments by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed the aggregate
amount of two hundred sixty eight thousand dollars ($268,000) through June 30, 2012. The
COUNTY is not responsible for any fees or costs incurred above or beyond the contracted
amount and shall have no obligation to purchase any specified amount of services or products.
COUNTY shall not be responsible for payment of any of CONTRACTOR’s expense related to
this Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of this Agreement are to remain unchanged
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.
CONTRACTOR COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

MODERN DIAGNOSTICS
MEDICAL SERVICES, INC

BY}//;}J?{{’L //r,ﬁ//r, By:

7/}0;;?/{ [ J A

Type or Print Name Type or Print Name
presieleat Chairman
! Type or Print Title Type or Print Title
Date: ’7/ 5’/ 2 Date:
;R

1 ofl



